USA Council of Serra International Outstanding Serran Award

General Description

This award is presented annually at the USA Council's annual meeting to honor the Outstanding Serran within the United States. This award will recognize the individual Serran who embodies the mission of Serra by his or her outstanding contributions to the cause of Serra and the United States Council by his or her work within their own club, district and region to promote the objects and purposes of the Council especially by promoting, affirming and supporting vocations.

<u>Criteria</u>

- 1. Must be from the United States
- 2. Must be a currently active Serran
- 3. Must be or have been active in his or her Club, Region or District
- 4. Must have demonstrated outstanding contributions to the cause of Serra and the United States Council
- 5. Must have demonstrated outstanding contributions in promoting, affirming and supporting the objects and purposes of Serra and the United States Council
- 6. Must be or have been active in promoting, affirming and supporting vocations

Nomination Process

- 1. May be nominated by any Serran in the United States
- 2. Must have the endorsement of their Club President, District Governor and Regional Director
- 3. Nomination letter or email must include the minimum of the following information
 - a. Name of nominee
 - b. Club, District and Region
 - c. Offices held at the Club, District and Region
 - d. USA Council Committee Membership
 - e. Explanation of why the nominee should be selected as the Outstanding Serran
- 4. All nominations must be submitted by no later than May 15.

Selection Process

- 1. The Nominating Committee or a sub committee there of shall review the nominations
- 2. The Selection Committee shall consist of the President, Past President and President Elect
- 3. A minimum of two nominees will be submitted with appropriate rationale to the Selection Committee prior to the May 15.
- 4. The Selection Committee will submit the name of the Serran of the Year to the Executive Committee prior to May 31.